School Climate Survey: Families
Mean Scores by ltem

Jurupa Hills High
Survey Window: 1/10/2022 - 2/4/2022

1. Teaching and Learning

1. Teachers at my student's school have high standards for
achievement

2. Teachers at my student's school work hard to make sure that
students do well

3. Teachers at my student's school promote academic success
for all students

Mean score for section 1

2. School Safety

4. My student's school sets clear rules for behavior

5. My student feels safe at school

6. My student feels safe going to and from school

7. School rules are consistently enforced at my student's school
8. School rules and procedures at my student's school are fair

Mean score for section 2

3. Interpersonal Relationships

9. My student feels successful at school

10. My student is frequently recognized for good behavior

11. | feel comfortable talking to teachers at my student's school
12. Staff at my student's school communicate well with parents
13. | feel welcome at my student's school

14. All students are treated fairly at my student's school

w 01098
ueapy

N
©

3.23

3.08
2.91
3.23
3.03
3.34
3.23

To preserve anonymity, responses will not be shown for groups with n < 5. Their data are included in the other reports.

2/8/2022 9:29:09 AM

1of8



15. Teachers at my student's school treat all students with
respect

Mean score for section 3

4. Institutional Environment

16. My student's school building is well maintained
17. My student's textbooks are up to date and in good condition

18. Teachers at my student's school keep their classrooms
clean and organized

Mean score for section 4

5. Parental Involvement

19. | attend parent/teacher conferences at my student’s school
20. | am actively involved in activities at my student's school

21. | frequently volunteer to help on special projects at my
student's school

Mean score for section 5

Mean score for all sections:

iy
a

9I00S w
uespy

3.61
3.58
3.41

[3)]
w

8I0S w
ueapy

2.47
2.05

244
3.17

To preserve anonymity, responses will not be shown for groups with n < 5. Their data are included in the other reports.

2/8/2022 9:29:09 AM

20f8



School Climate Survey: Families
Mean Scores by Item, by Gender

Jurupa Hills High
Survey Window: 1/10/2022 - 2/4/2022

1. Teaching and Learning S o 3%
> 3 &
o S
(7]
1. Teachers at my student's school have high standards for 3.43 3.23 3.25
achievement
2. Teachers at my student's school work hard to make sure that 3.32 3.22 3
students do well
3. Teachers at my student's school promote academic success 3.18 3.22 3.12

for all students

Mean scores by gender for section 1 3.31 322 3.12
2. School Safety S 0 38
> 323
o O
o S
(7]
4. My student's school sets clear rules for behavior 364 34 35
5. My student feels safe at school 3.46 3.28 3.62
6. My student feels safe going to and from school 3.54 3.25 3.62
7. School rules are consistently enforced at my student's school 3.46 3.17 3
8. School rules and procedures at my student's school are fair = 3.43 3.25 3
Mean scores by gender for section 2 3.51 3.27 3.35
3. Interpersonal Relationships 5 § § g
(4] D T
o S
(7]
9. My student feels successful at school 3 3.12 3.12
10. My student is frequently recognized for good behavior 2.79 2.95 3

11. | feel comfortable talking to teachers at my student's school = 3.36 3.22 2.88

To preserve anonymity, responses will not be shown for groups with n < 5. Their data are included in the other reports.

2/8/2022 9:29:09 AM 3o0f8



12. Staff at my student's school communicate well with parents
13. | feel welcome at my student's school
14. All students are treated fairly at my student's school

15. Teachers at my student's school treat all students with
respect

Mean scores by gender for section 3

4. Institutional Environment

16. My student's school building is well maintained
17. My student's textbooks are up to date and in good condition

18. Teachers at my student's school keep their classrooms
clean and organized

Mean scores by gender for section 4

5. Parental Involvement

19. | attend parent/teacher conferences at my student’s school
20. | am actively involved in activities at my student's school

21. | frequently volunteer to help on special projects at my
student's school

Mean scores by gender for section 5

Mean scores by gender for all sections:

3.18

3.5
3.39
3.25

w
N
-

SleiN

3.71
3.39

w
o1
~

SleiN

2.75
2.36
1.86

2.32
3.22

2.97
3.32
3.17
3.25

w w
»  oewed P

w
s,
~ W

w
o1
N

sjewo

2.82
2.48
2.13

3.12

w
w
o

suodsay w
ON S

2.75
2.12

248 2.62
3.14 3.14

To preserve anonymity, responses will not be shown for groups with n < 5. Their data are included in the other reports.

2/8/2022 9:29:09 AM

4 0f 8



School Climate Survey: Families
Mean Scores by Item, by race/ethnicity

Jurupa Hills High
Survey Window: 1/10/2022 - 2/4/2022

1. Teaching and Learning b =
=
Q5
o o
9
1. Teachers at my student's school have high standards for 3.27
achievement
2. Teachers at my student's school work hard to make sure that 3.26

students do well

3. Teachers at my student's school promote academic success 3.21
for all students

Mean scores by gender for section 1 3.25
2. School Safety b =
=1
oS
o o
)
4. My student's school sets clear rules for behavior 3.46
5. My student feels safe at school 3.29
6. My student feels safe going to and from school 3.3
7. School rules are consistently enforced at my student's school 3.29
8. School rules and procedures at my student's school are fair 3.33
Mean scores by gender for section 2 3.33
3. Interpersonal Relationships ¥
35
o o
)
9. My student feels successful at school 3.13

uelsy

uelsy

uelsy

uesuswy
uesuy
1o yoe|g

uesuawy
uesLyy
looe|g

uesuawy
uesLyy
looe|g

SUYM

3.3

3.2

3.5
3.5
3.2
3.1

SNUM

2.8

To preserve anonymity, responses will not be shown for groups with n < 5. Their data are included in the other reports.

2/8/2022 9:29:09 AM

50f8

[eroeynpy

leroeI Ny

leroeIn Ny

ON

asuodsay

3.36

3.09

w
o
©

ON o

asuodsey w

3.45
3.55
3.55

3.09

3.33

0z
o

asuodsa

3.09



10. My student is frequently recognized for good behavior 2.96 2.5 3

11. | feel comfortable talking to teachers at my student's school 3.2 3.5 3.09
12. Staff at my student's school communicate well with parents 3.06 2.5 3.09
13. | feel welcome at my student's school 3.4 3.2 3.09
14. All students are treated fairly at my student's school 3.29 3.1 3
15. Teachers at my student's school treat all students with 3.3 3.1 3.18
respect
Mean scores by gender for section 3 3.19 2.96 3.08
4. Institutional Environment b T & %2 2 = 2F
5o D D290 = = 3
oo S 30X o S o
o = 8°9 o -
o = o ®
16. My student's school building is well maintained 3.6 3.7 3.55
17. My student's textbooks are up to date and in good condition 3.56 3.6 3.55
18. Teachers at my student's school keep their classrooms 3.41 3.2 3.36
clean and organized
Mean scores by gender for section 4 3.52 3.5 3.48
5. Parental Involvement b T & %2 2 = 2F
5o D D290 = = 3
=S . o -
o = o ®
19. | attend parent/teacher conferences at my student’s school 2.76 3.2 2.73
20. | am actively involved in activities at my student's school 2.34 3.5 2.27
21. | frequently volunteer to help on special projects at my 2.04 2.9 1.64
student's school
Mean scores by gender for section 5 2.38 3.2 2.21
Mean scores by race/ethnicity for all sections: 3.16 3.2 3.09

To preserve anonymity, responses will not be shown for groups with n < 5. Their data are included in the other reports.

2/8/2022 9:29:09 AM 6 of 8



School Climate Survey: Families
Mean Scores by Item, by Grade

Jurupa Hills High
Survey Window: 1/10/2022 - 2/4/2022

1. Teaching and Learning 8 9 10 N
1. Teachers at my student's school have high standards for 3.33 3.3 343
achievement
2. Teachers at my student's school work hard to make sure that 3.33 3.2 3.21
students do well
3. Teachers at my student's school promote academic success 3.33 3.07 3.29
for all students
Mean scores by grade for section 1 3.33 3.19 3.31
2. School Safety 8 9 10 1
4. My student's school sets clear rules for behavior 3.5 35 3.7
5. My student feels safe at school 3.22 34 357
6. My student feels safe going to and from school 3.22 35 343
7. School rules are consistently enforced at my student's 3.22 3.17 3.43
school
8. School rules and procedures at my student's school are fair 322 32 35
Mean scores by grade for section 2 3.28 3.35 3.53
3. Interpersonal Relationships 8 9 10 11
9. My student feels successful at school 283 3.3 3.29

10. My student is frequently recognized for good behavior

12

3.38

3.38

3.31

3.35

12

3.69
3.44
3.38
3.44

3.5
3.49

12

3

3 297 3.14 262

sepeln
a|dmniy
asuodsay

w
o o
Ny & w w

sepeln w
a|dniniy
asuodsay

—_ a O
© ©O© O

3.06

3.11
O

sepel

a|dnyn
asuodsay

2.88

To preserve anonymity, responses will not be shown for groups with n < 5. Their data are included in the other reports.

2/8/2022 9:29:09 AM

7 of 8

ON

ON

ON



11. | feel comfortable talking to teachers at my student's school
12. Staff at my student's school communicate well with parents
13. | feel welcome at my student's school

14. All students are treated fairly at my student's school

15. Teachers at my student's school treat all students with
respect

Mean scores by grade for section 3

4. Institutional Environment

16. My student's school building is well maintained
17. My student's textbooks are up to date and in good condition

18. Teachers at my student's school keep their classrooms
clean and organized

Mean scores by grade for section 4

5. Parental Involvement

19. | attend parent/teacher conferences at my student’s school
20. | am actively involved in activities at my student's school

21. | frequently volunteer to help on special projects at my
student's school

Mean scores by grade for section 5

Mean scores by grade for all sections:

2.94
2.83
3.44
3.22
3.28

3.08

3.56
3.39
3.17

3.37
9

2.72
2.89
2.44

2.69
3.15

3.33 3.36
297 3.36
337 3.5
3.13 3.5
3.17 3.5

3.18 3.38
10 11

3.63 3.79
3.6 3.71
3.43 3.57

3.56 3.69
10 11

273 2.7
243 1.93
2.03 1.86

24 217
3.16 3.28

3.31
2.94
3.31
3.31
3.25

3.11
12

3.69
3.81
3.56

3.69
12

2.81
2.5
1.75

2.35
3.21

3.19
3.12
3.19
3.06

o
a

seper w
aidmny
asuodsay

w r N
hr g NN N

w
>

sapeln)
adniniy
asuodsay

w

25
2.12

2.54
3.04

To preserve anonymity, responses will not be shown for groups with n < 5. Their data are included in the other reports.

2/8/2022 9:29:09 AM

8 of 8

ON

ON



