Mean Scores by Item

Jurupa Hills High Survey Window: 1/10/2022 - 2/4/2022

1. Teaching and Learning	Mean Score
 Teachers at my student's school have high standards for achievement 	3.29
${\bf 2}.$ Teachers at my student's school work hard to make sure that students do well	3.23
3. Teachers at my student's school promote academic success for all students	3.2
Mean score for section 1	3.24
2. School Safety	Mean Score
4. My student's school sets clear rules for behavior	3.48
5. My student feels safe at school	3.36
6. My student feels safe going to and from school	3.36
7. School rules are consistently enforced at my student's school	3.24
8. School rules and procedures at my student's school are fair	3.28
Mean score for section 2	3.3
3. Interpersonal Relationships	Mean Score
9. My student feels successful at school	3.08
10. My student is frequently recognized for good behavior	2.9
11. I feel comfortable talking to teachers at my student's school	3.23
12. Staff at my student's school communicate well with parents	3.03
13. I feel welcome at my student's school	3.34
14. All students are treated fairly at my student's school	3.23

15. Teachers at my student's school treat all students with respect	3.26
Mean score for section 3	3.15
4. Institutional Environment	Mean Score
16. My student's school building is well maintained	3.61
17. My student's textbooks are up to date and in good condition	3.58
18. Teachers at my student's school keep their classrooms clean and organized	3.41
Mean score for section 4	3.53
5. Parental Involvement	Mean Score
19. I attend parent/teacher conferences at my student's school	2.81
20. I am actively involved in activities at my student's school	2.47
21. I frequently volunteer to help on special projects at my student's school	2.05
Mean score for section 5	2.44

Mean Scores by Item, by Gender

Jurupa Hills High Survey Window: 1/10/2022 - 2/4/2022

1. Teaching and Learning	Male	Female	No Respons
 Teachers at my student's school have high standards for achievement 	3.43	3.23	3.25
2. Teachers at my student's school work hard to make sure that students do well	3.32	3.22	3
3. Teachers at my student's school promote academic success for all students	3.18	3.22	3.12
Mean scores by gender for section 1	3.31	3.22	3.12
2. School Safety	Male	Female	No Respons
4. My student's school sets clear rules for behavior	3.64	3.4	3.5
5. My student feels safe at school	3.46	3.28	3.62
6. My student feels safe going to and from school	3.54	3.25	3.62
7. School rules are consistently enforced at my student's school	3.46	3.17	3
8. School rules and procedures at my student's school are fair	3.43	3.25	3
Mean scores by gender for section 2	3.51	3.27	3.35
3. Interpersonal Relationships	Male	Female	No Respons
9. My student feels successful at school	3	3.12	3.12
10. My student is frequently recognized for good behavior	2.79	2.95	3
11. I feel comfortable talking to teachers at my student's school	3.36	3.22	2.88

12. Staff at my student's school communicate well with parents	3.18	2.97	3
13. I feel welcome at my student's school	3.5	3.32	3
14. All students are treated fairly at my student's school	3.39	3.17	3.12
15. Teachers at my student's school treat all students with respect	3.25	3.25	3.38
Mean scores by gender for section 3	3.21	3.14	3.07
4. Institutional Environment	Male	Female	No Respons
16. My student's school building is well maintained	3.61	3.63	3.5
17. My student's textbooks are up to date and in good condition	3.71	3.53	3.5
18. Teachers at my student's school keep their classrooms clean and organized	3.39	3.4	3.5
Mean scores by gender for section 4	3.57	3.52	3.5
5. Parental Involvement	Male	Female	No Respons
19. I attend parent/teacher conferences at my student's school	2.75	2.82	3
20. I am actively involved in activities at my student's school	2.36	2.48	2.75
21. I frequently volunteer to help on special projects at my student's school	1.86	2.13	2.12
Mean scores by gender for section 5	2.32	2.48	2.62
Mean scores by gender for all sections:	3.22	3.14	3.14

Mean Scores by Item, by race/ethnicity

Jurupa Hills High Survey Window: 1/10/2022 - 2/4/2022

1. Teaching and Learning	Hispanic or Latino/a	Asian	Black or African American	White	Multiracial	No Response
Teachers at my student's school have high standards for achievement	3.27			3.3		3.36
2. Teachers at my student's school work hard to make sure that students do well	3.26			3.2		3.09
3. Teachers at my student's school promote academic success for all students	3.21			3.1		3.09
Mean scores by gender for section 1	3.25			3.2		3.18
2. School Safety	Hispanic or Latino/a	Asian	Black or African American	White	Multiracial	No Response
4. My student's school sets clear rules for behavior	3.46			3.6		3.45
5. My student feels safe at school	3.29			3.5		3.55
6. My student feels safe going to and from school	3.3			3.5		3.55
7. School rules are consistently enforced at my student's school	3.29			3.2		3
8. School rules and procedures at my student's school are fair	3.33			3.1		3.09
Mean scores by gender for section 2	3.33			3.38		3.33
3. Interpersonal Relationships	Hispanic or Latino/a	Asian	Black or African American	White	Multiracial	No Response
9. My student feels successful at school	3.13			2.8		3.09

				_		
10. My student is frequently recognized for good behavior	2.96			2.5		3
11. I feel comfortable talking to teachers at my student's school	3.2			3.5		3.09
12. Staff at my student's school communicate well with parents	3.06			2.5		3.09
13. I feel welcome at my student's school	3.4			3.2		3.09
14. All students are treated fairly at my student's school	3.29			3.1		3
15. Teachers at my student's school treat all students with respect	3.3			3.1		3.18
Mean scores by gender for section 3	3.19			2.96		3.08
4. Institutional Environment	Hispanic or Latino/a	Asian	Black or African American	White	Multiracial	No Response
16. My student's school building is well maintained	3.6			3.7		3.55
17. My student's textbooks are up to date and in good condition	3.56			3.6		3.55
18. Teachers at my student's school keep their classrooms clean and organized	3.41			3.2		3.36
Mean scores by gender for section 4	3.52			3.5		3.48
5. Parental Involvement	Hispanic or Latino/a	Asian	Black or African American	White	Multiracial	No Response
19. I attend parent/teacher conferences at my student's school	2.76			3.2		2.73
20. I am actively involved in activities at my student's school	2.34			3.5		2.27
21. I frequently volunteer to help on special projects at my student's school	2.04			2.9		1.64
Mean scores by gender for section 5	2.38			3.2		2.21
Mean scores by race/ethnicity for all sections:	3.16			3.2		3.09

Mean Scores by Item, by Grade

Jurupa Hills High Survey Window: 1/10/2022 - 2/4/2022

1. Teaching and Learning	8	9	10	11	12	Multiple Grades	No Response
 Teachers at my student's school have high standards for achievement 		3.33	3.3	3.43	3.38	3	
2. Teachers at my student's school work hard to make sure that students do well		3.33	3.2	3.21	3.38	3	
3. Teachers at my student's school promote academic success for all students		3.33	3.07	3.29	3.31	3.06	
Mean scores by grade for section 1		3.33	3.19	3.31	3.35	3.02	
2. School Safety	8	9	10	11	12	Multiple Grades	No Response
4. My student's school sets clear rules for behavior		3.5	3.5	3.71	3.69	3.06	
5. My student feels safe at school		3.22	3.4	3.57	3.44	3.19	
6. My student feels safe going to and from school		3.22	3.5	3.43	3.38	3.19	
7. School rules are consistently enforced at my student's school		3.22	3.17	3.43	3.44	3.06	
8. School rules and procedures at my student's school are fair		3.22	3.2	3.5	3.5	3.06	
Mean scores by grade for section 2		3.28	3.35	3.53	3.49	3.11	
3. Interpersonal Relationships	8	9	10	11	12	Multiple Grades	No Response
9. My student feels successful at school		2.83	3.3	3.29	3	2.88	
10. My student is frequently recognized for good behavior		3	2.97	3.14	2.62	2.75	

11. I feel comfortable talking to teachers at my student's school		2.94	3.33	3.36	3.31	3.19	
12. Staff at my student's school communicate well with parents		2.83	2.97	3.36	2.94	3.12	
13. I feel welcome at my student's school		3.44	3.37	3.5	3.31	3.19	
14. All students are treated fairly at my student's school		3.22	3.13	3.5	3.31	3.06	
15. Teachers at my student's school treat all students with respect		3.28	3.17	3.5	3.25	3.19	
Mean scores by grade for section 3		3.08	3.18	3.38	3.11	3.05	
4. Institutional Environment	8	9	10	11	12	Multiple Grades	No Response
16. My student's school building is well maintained		3.56	3.63	3.79	3.69	3.44	
17. My student's textbooks are up to date and in good condition		3.39	3.6	3.71	3.81	3.44	
18. Teachers at my student's school keep their classrooms clean and organized		3.17	3.43	3.57	3.56	3.31	
Mean scores by grade for section 4		3.37	3.56	3.69	3.69	3.4	
5. Parental Involvement	8	9	10	11	12	Multiple Grades	No Response
19. I attend parent/teacher conferences at my student's school		2.72	2.73	2.71	2.81	3	
20. I am actively involved in activities at my student's school		2.89	2.43	1.93	2.5	2.5	
21. I frequently volunteer to help on special projects at my student's school		2.44	2.03	1.86	1.75	2.12	
Mean scores by grade for section 5		2.69	2.4	2.17	2.35	2.54	
Mean scores by grade for all sections:		3.15	3.16	3.28	3.21	3.04	